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PASTORAL CENTER 
Ministries, Parish Organizations and Parish Support 

Funerals Margaret Delgado 564-1255 

Marriage Preparation Imelda Garcia 564-1255 

Outreach to the Poor Margaret Delgado  

Pro-Life Javier Lopez 564-1255 

Quinceañeras Lupita Jimenez 564-1255 

Read with Me program Ron Currier 564-1255 

Senior Adult Ministry  564-1255 

 Pablo Mendez 564-1255 

Sunday Hospitality Monica Billings 564-1255 

St. Francis Guild Marlene Hatch 564-7215 

Bible Study 
Little Rock Yvonne Bacchus 564-1255 

Faith Sharing Yvonne Bacchus 564-1255 

Grupo de Oración Socorro Alonso 564-1255 

Small Faith Sharing Lloyd Ault 564-1255 

Tepeyac Maria Trejo 564-1255 

Great Adventure Nancy Jacobs 564-1255 

Catechesis 

Catechesis (K-12) Yolanda Castillo 564-1255 

Rite of Christian Initiation– 
Adult and Children 

Yvonne Bacchus 564-1255 

Parent Formation Yolanda Castillo 564-1255 

Youth Ministry Debra Ribera  564-1255 

Parish Ministries/Organizations 

Kairos Prison Ministry Tom Green 636-0903 

Knights of Columbus 
www.kofc13203.com 

Daniel G. Prentice 899-7302 

Magnificat Noreen Fortier 771-6501 

Men’s Fellowship John Hussar 345-3452 

Women’s Retreat Mary-Ellen O’Neill 777-7403 

Pastoral Council  Darren Di Maria 564-1255 

Building Committee Jerry Herman 340-1356 

Finance Council Bill Poland 564-1255 

Councils/Committees 

Pastoral Care 
Accountant Frank Rizzo frizzo@stfrancis-lq.org 

Catechesis (K-12) Yolanda Castillo ycastillo@stfrancis-lq.org 

Secretary Emily Steed esteed@stfrancis-lq.org 

RCIA/Adult Formation Yvonne Bacchus ybacchus@stfrancis-lq.org 

Latino Ministry/RICA Lupita Jimenez gjimenez@stfrancis-lq.org 

Business/Facility Myrna Phelps mphelps@stfrancis-lq.org 

Pastoral Care Margaret Delgado mdelgado@stfrancis-lq.org 

Reception Marisol Franco mfranco@stfrancis-lq.org 

Assistant to the Pastor Esmeralda Parra EParra@stfrancis-lq.org 

Youth Minister Debra Ribera dribera@stfrancis-lq.org 

Secretary Monica Billings mbillings@stfrancis-lq.org 

Construction Coordinator Roberta Arquilla rarquilla@stfrancis-lq.org 

Parish Staff - (760) 564-1255 

Liturgy 
Altar Servers Chris Phelps 564-1255 

 Vu Ninh  

Monaguillos Ruben Tamayo 564-1255 

Docents Mary Harder 775-1427 

Environment Doris Ziemba 564-1255 

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy 
Communion 

Sheryl Benoit 345-9346 

 Lupita Lopez 564-2059 

Readers Virginia Nelson 564-1255 

Lectores Martha Mendez 775-6834 

Readers - Vietnamese Hoang Dinh 564-1255 

Mass Coordinators Marlo McCormick 564-1255 

 Lupita Jimenez 564-1255 

 Ricky Nguyen 564-1255 

Music Ken Camarella 777-8668 

 Guillermo Delgado 347-8385 

 Jade Nguyen  

Mass Translator Coordinator Lupita Jimenez 564-1255 

Ushers/Hospitality Mario Estrada 564-1255 

 Francisco Lopez 564-1255 

 Cong Nguyen 564-1255 

Pastoral Care 
Baptism Joseph Alcon 564-1255 

 Lupita Jimenez 564-1255 

Communion to the Sick Margaret Delgado 564-1255 


